
THURSDAY NOVEMBER 6, 2025

2:00-2:30 P.M.

2:30-3:00 P.M.
CONFERENCE OPENING
Welcome and Introduction by the Hosts and Organizers

3:00-4:00 P.M. KEYNOTE LECTURE: “CRISIS ORDINARINESS OR
CRISIS PERVASIVENESS? AMERICAN STUDIES AND/
AS TWENTY-FIRST-CENTURY POP”

4:00-4:30 P.M.

4:30-6:00 P.M.
PANEL 1: RETHINKING RESILIENCE
CHAIR: JIANN-CHYNG TU

PD Dr. Martin Lüthe
John F. Kennedy Institute for North American Studies, Freie
Universität Berlin

Break

"The Subject of Love, On a Very Cultural Level: Responding to
Crises in the Hollywood Romantic Comedy" - Tina Pahnke

"The Crisis of Happiness and the Resilience of Disillusionment"
- Lujain Youssef

"Post-COVID Hollywood in China: Market Decline, Shifting
Policies, and Audience Critiques" - Yining Zhang

Crisis and Resilience in American Literature,
Culture, History, and Politics

Postgraduate Forum Conference of the German Association for American Studies  

Leipzig University
Institute for American Studies
November 6-8, 2025

Registration and Coffee

7:00 P.M. Dinner (Self-Pay): Pholosophy (Peterssteinweg 10)

Location: Graduate Academy Leipzig (Villa Tillmanns)
Wächterstraße 30, 04107 Leipzig

https://www.google.com/maps/place/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x47a6f9ff5e3dc493:0xc497eb4267b90dcf?sa=X&ved=1t:8290&ictx=111


FRIDAY NOVEMBER 7, 2025

8:30-9:00 A.M.

9:00-10:30 A.M. PANEL 2: SPECULATIVE IMAGINATIONS
CHAIR: GULSIN CIFTCI

10:30-10:45 A.M. Break

10:45-12:15 P.M.

12:15-1:30 P.M.

PANEL 3: ENVIRONMENTAL CRISES
CHAIR: LEA ESPINOZA GARRIDO

Lunch 

Arrival and Coffee

1:30-3:00 P.M. PGF MEETING (incl. COPAS) 

3:00-3:15 P.M. Break

3:15-4:45 P.M. PANEL 4: GENDER CRISES
CHAIR: LUKAS HELLMUTH

“Ecological Crisis, Black Girlhood, and Embodied Resilience in
Sherri L. Smith's Orleans" - Yıldız Aşar

"Either Dystopia or Utopia, but Certainly Posthuman
Futures: DeLillo’s The Silence and Chambers’s A Psalm for
the Wild-Built" - Nassife Zaydane

"Literature as Counter-Archive: Resistance, Resilience, and
the Silences of History" - Sahar Al Kharsa

"'Of What Bubbles Up and What Lies Beneath: Pollution as
Capitalocene Crisis in North American Extractive Fictions'" -
Fritz Bommas

"Combined Eco-Narratives: Literary Studies and Environmental
Engagement" - Susen Halank

"'We are the others// The change we need// The change we
demand'": Resistance and Queer Kinship in Catherine
Hernandez' Novel Crosshairs (2021)" - Katharina Röder

"Imaginings of White Femininity in Contemporary Iterations of
Sentimental Southern Gothic Visual Culture" - Anne Bertram

"Narrative Resistance: Trans* Representation, (Counter)Publics,
and Space in National Anthem (2023)" - Catherine Faith Gastin

"Gender Representation in Newbery Award-Winning Books,
2015-2025" - Alma Topalli (online)

Location: Graduate Academy Leipzig (Villa Tillmanns)
Wächterstraße 30, 04107 Leipzig

Crisis and Resilience in American Literature,
Culture, History, and Politics

Postgraduate Forum Conference of the German Association for American Studies

https://www.google.com/maps/place/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x47a6f9ff5e3dc493:0xc497eb4267b90dcf?sa=X&ved=1t:8290&ictx=111


FRIDAY NOVEMBER 7, 2025

4:45-5:00 P.M.

5:00-6:00 P.M. CAREER ROUNDTABLE
Alternative Professional Paths after the PhD

7:00 P.M. Dinner (Self-Pay): Nuva Pizza (Barfußgässchen 12)

8:30-9:00 A.M. Arrival and Coffee

Break

9:00-10:30 A.M. PANEL 5: GENRE & CRISIS
CHAIR: JUDITH SCHREIER

10:30-10:45 A.M. Break

10:45-12:15 P.M. PANEL 6: GLOBAL CRISES
CHAIR: NASSIFE ZAYDANE

SATURDAY NOVEMBER 8, 2025

"Crises on the Margins: Situational Genres in Ottessa Moshfegh's
Homesick for Another World (2017)" - Charles Wong

"On Horror and (Non-)Telicity: Temporal Structuring and
Survival" - Marie Krebs

"Crisis in Comics: Do Old Masters Laugh Like Revolutionaries?" -
Svitlana Stupak

"Rethinking Resilience: Indigenous Responses to
Transgenerational Trauma in Tommy Orange's There There" -
Sissi Möss

"'Multinational. Globalization. Capitalism': Minding the Generation
Gap in Nathan Hill's The Nix (2016)" - Maria Wiegel

"'How swiftly the subject flows from my heart to my pen': Female
Epistolary Networks as Spaces of Resilience" - Nathalie Rennhack

Location: Graduate Academy Leipzig (Villa Tillmanns)
Wächterstraße 30, 04107 Leipzig

Crisis and Resilience in American Literature,
Culture, History, and Politics

Postgraduate Forum Conference of the German Association for American Studies 

https://www.google.com/maps/place/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x47a6f9ff5e3dc493:0xc497eb4267b90dcf?sa=X&ved=1t:8290&ictx=111


PANEL 7: LITERATURE AS RESISTANCE
CHAIR: CAN AYDIN

"Depictions of Racial Crisis, Resistance, and Passing in James
by Percival Everett" - Julia Schwarzmeier

"Dehumanization and Defiance in Sojourner Truth’s 'Ain’t I A
Woman' Speech: African American Women’s Resistance Case
Study" - Özge Kaya Manav

"Rethinking World Literature: Ethical Engagements with
Anishinaabe Resurgent Storytelling in European Contexts" -
Martina Basciani

SATURDAY NOVEMBER 8, 2025

12:15-2:45 P.M.

2:45-4:15 P.M.

Lunch

4:15-4:30 P.M. Break 

4:30-6:00 P.M. PANEL 8: THE HUMAN BODY IN CRISIS
CHAIR: MILO MILLER

6:00 P.M. CONFERENCE FAREWELL

Location: Graduate Academy Leipzig (Villa Tillmanns)
Wächterstraße 30, 04107 Leipzig

"The Practices of Endurance, Resistance and Struggle in the
Contemporary Black Films" - Hamza Durmazoglu

"Restless Nights: Sleep Crisis and Health Reform at the Battle
Creek Sanitarium" - Maximilian Pott

"The Coming of Santa Claus and the Crisis of Aging from the
Civil War to the Fin de Siècle" - Katie Jacques

Crisis and Resilience in American Literature,
Culture, History, and Politics

Postgraduate Forum Conference of the German Association for American Studies 

8:00 P.M. EVENING GET-TOGETHER

https://www.google.com/maps/place/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x47a6f9ff5e3dc493:0xc497eb4267b90dcf?sa=X&ved=1t:8290&ictx=111

